TBarCode OCX
Verwendung von TBarCode OCX in Navision
Vers ion 10
Navision Tutorial
25 Oktober 2010
TEC-IT Datenverarbeitung GmbH
Hans-W agnerstrasse 6
A-4400 Steyr ,  Austr ia

FileNameBmp         := 'C:\Windows\Temp\TecItBitmap.bmp';
BC.Refresh;
// create linear (1D) barcode of type Code 128
BC.BarCode          := 20;                // set bar code type to Code 128
BC.EscapeSequences  := TRUE;              // decode Escape sequences in input data
BC.Text             := TA;                // set bar code data
// get bar code width (Pixels) for linear code types
pxWidth             := BC.CountModules;
pxHeight            := 100;                // height in Pixels (100 = 25.40 mm)
// adjust horizontal, vertical resolution in DPI
nXRes               :=  100;
nYRes               :=  100;
// save bar code to bitmap file (BMP format)
BC.SaveImage(FileNameBmp, 0, pxWidth, pxHeight, nXRes, nYRes);
Seite 7 von 9
TBarCode OCX Navision Tutorial
2.3.1.5 Create2DBarcodeDataMatrixBitmap Funktion
Create2DBarcodeDataMatrixBitmap()
// set temp file name
FileNameBmp := 'C:\Windows\Temp\TecItBitmap.bmp';
BC.Refresh;
// create 2D Barcode Data Matrix or QR-Code
BC.BarCode  := 72;               // 72  = Data Matrix ECC200
                                 // 112 = QR-Code 2005
// optional
// BC.EscapeSequences  := TRUE;  // decode Escape sequences in input data
BC.Text     := TA;               // set bar code data
// get optimum bar code size (Pixels)
pxWidth     := 2 * Get2DXCols;   // dot size will be 2 * 0.254 mm = 0.508mm
pxHeight    := 2 * Get2DXRows;
// adjust horizontal, vertical resolution in DPI
nXRes       :=  100;             // 1 Pixel = 0.254 mm width/height
nYRes       :=  100;
// save bar code to bitmap file (BMP format)
BC.SaveImage(FileNameBmp, 0, pxWidth, pxHeight, nXRes, nYRes);
2.3.1.6 Lösche Blob Feld
OnPostDataItem()
CLEAR("Verk. Packzettelzeile".Bild);
2.3.1.7 Lösche Barcode Objekt
OnPostReport()
CLEAR(BC); // delete TBarCode object instance
2.3.1.8 Formatiere PDF417 Barcode (optional)
// pre format bar code data (optional)
FormatBarcodeData ()
CLEAR(TA);                          // TA = the bar code data string (which is formatted)
TA := TA + '[)>';
TA := TA + '\x1E';                  // 030 = RS
TA := TA + '06';
TA := TA + '\x1D';                  // 029 = GS
TA := TA + 'P';
TA := TA + "Verk. Packzettelzeile"."Nr."; // article #
TA := TA + '\x1D';                  // 029 = GS
TA := TA + 'Q';
TA := TA + FORMAT("Verk. Packzettelzeile"."Anzahl pro Paket"); // Menge
TA := TA + '\x1D';                  // 029 = GS...
TA := TA + '10GT';                  // Gross Weight
TA := TA + '\x1E';                  // 030 = RS
TA := TA + '\x04';                  // 004 = EOT
Seite 8 von 9
TBarCode OCX Navision Tutorial
3 Kontakt und Support Information
TEC-IT Datenverarbeitung GmbH
Adresse: Hans-Wagnerstr. 6
AT-4400 Steyr
Austria/Europe
Telefon: +43 / (0)7252 / 72 72 0